
College of Idaho (1-1) -vs- Arizona Christian (3-2)
1/27/2017 at Phoenix, AZ (Firestorm Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: KLASSEN, Drew (1-0)
Loss: EAVES, Dillon (1-1)
HBP: PINS, Anthony
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mike Belle First: Eric Vaughan 
Start: 2:00 pm   Time: 2:15   Attendance: 89   Weather: Cool, Breezy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
College of Idaho 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 5 4 1
Arizona Christian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 8 3

College of Idaho 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
VAN HORNE, Austin 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
HANSON, Hunter 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
BOWMAN, Jake c 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
CONIGLIARO, Dominic 1b 2 0 0 0 2 1 0
    GRISE, Sam pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HYLAND, Johnny pr/1b 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
WRIGHT, Bobby ss 3 1 0 0 0 2 0
MURKLE, Ryan rf 4 2 1 2 0 0 0
KRAMER, Cole dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    STIDHAM, Mason ph/dh 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
    ELLEDGE, Keaton cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RIDGWAY, Dalton cf/p 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
POGUE, Devon lf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
    HUNDLEY, Nathan pr/lf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
MANNING, Niall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    KLASSEN, Drew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 5 4 4 2 9 3

2B: MURKLE, Ryan (1)
SH: VAN HORNE, Austin (1); WRIGHT, Bobby (1)
CS: VAN HORNE, Austin (1)
HBP: VAN HORNE, Austin (1)
E: KLASSEN, Drew (1)
DP: 1

Arizona Christian 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
DUNNEBECKE, Michael cf 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
ORTIZ, Hector ss 4 0 2 0 0 1 1
CASTILLA, Marco 1b 3 0 1 0 1 2 1
PEREYDA, Jose 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
    TERAMOTO, Landon pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ROBBINS, Kyle c 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
    SHEFFIELD, Gary pr/p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    VOGEL, Zach pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RODRIGUEZ, Jacob dh 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
NUNNALLY, Jonathan rf 4 1 2 2 0 2 0
SIAS, Max lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
    RANDALL, Chance ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TRONCONE, Trent 2b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    MARA, Matt ph 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
    DAVIS, Kai ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
EAVES, Dillon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    PINS, Anthony p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    PAULSON, Chris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 3 8 3 2 10 6

2B: RODRIGUEZ, Jacob (1)
HR: NUNNALLY, Jonathan (1)
CS: DUNNEBECKE, Michael (1)
PO: SHEFFIELD, Gary (1)
E: ORTIZ, Hector (1); PEREYDA, Jose (2)
DP: 1

College of Idaho IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
MANNING, Niall 4.0 2 0 0 1 5 2 0 0 0 13 14 3 3 65
KLASSEN, Drew (W, 1-0) 4.0 4 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 16 17 4 3 63
RIDGWAY, Dalton 1.0 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 13
Totals 8 3 2 2 10 2 0 0 0 34 36 8 7 141

Arizona Christian IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
EAVES, Dillon (L, 1-1) 6.2 3 2 1 1 9 0 0 0 0 22 25 4 7 78
PINS, Anthony 1.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 4 1 2 12
PAULSON, Chris 0.1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 8
SHEFFIELD, Gary 0.2 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 12
Totals 4 5 2 2 9 2 0 1 0 30 35 6 11 110



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

College of Idaho - Top of 1st CI ACU
VAN HORNE struck out looking (2-2 BKFBK). 0 0
HANSON popped up to 3b (0-0). 0 0
BOWMAN struck out looking (3-2 BKBKBK). 0 0

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 1st CI ACU
DUNNEBECKE,M flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 0
ORTIZ, H. singled to right field (2-0 BB). 0 0
ORTIZ, H. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
CASTILLA, M. struck out looking (2-2 KBBKK). 0 0
PEREYDA, J. struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 0

College of Idaho - Top of 2nd CI ACU
CONIGLIARO reached on a fielding error by ss (1-2 BFKF). 0 0
WRIGHT struck out looking (0-2 SFK). 0 0
MURKLE lined out to ss (0-0). 0 0
KRAMER struck out looking (0-2 FSK). 0 0

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 2nd CI ACU
ROBBINS, K. struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 0 0
RODRIGUEZ, J flied out to lf (2-1 BBF). 0 0
NUNNALLY, J. struck out swinging (3-2 KSBBBS). 0 0

College of Idaho - Top of 3rd CI ACU
RIDGWAY grounded out to p (0-2 KK). 0 0
POGUE singled up the middle (0-0). 0 0
VAN HORNE struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 0 0
HANSON struck out swinging, grounded out to c unassisted (3-2 KBBKBS). 0 0

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 3rd CI ACU
SIAS, M. grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKBK). 0 0
TRONCONE, T. walked (3-2 BSBBSB). 0 0
DUNNEBECKE,M reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BBKK); TRONCONE, T. out at second 2b to ss. 0 0
ORTIZ, H. flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 0 0

College of Idaho - Top of 4th CI ACU
BOWMAN lined out to cf (0-0). 0 0
CONIGLIARO struck out looking (3-2 BBBKKK). 0 0
WRIGHT struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 0

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 4th CI ACU
CASTILLA, M. singled to second base (0-1 S). 0 0
PEREYDA, J. grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (1-1 BK); CASTILLA, M. out on the play. 0 0
ROBBINS, K. struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch (3-2 BFBSFFBS). 0 0
SHEFFIELD, G pinch ran for ROBBINS, K.. 0 0
SHEFFIELD, G out at second c to 1b to 2b to p to ss, picked off. 0 0

College of Idaho - Top of 5th CI ACU
ROBBINS, K. to c for SHEFFIELD, G. 0 0



MURKLE flied out to rf (2-2 BKBK). 0 0
KRAMER struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 0 0
RIDGWAY grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 0 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 5th CI ACU
KLASSEN to p for MANNING. 0 0
RODRIGUEZ, J flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 0
NUNNALLY, J. struck out swinging (2-2 FBKFBS). 0 0
SIAS, M. lined out to 2b (0-0). 0 0

College of Idaho - Top of 6th CI ACU
POGUE singled through the right side (1-2 KFB). 0 0
HUNDLEY pinch ran for POGUE. 0 0
VAN HORNE reached on a throwing error by 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); HUNDLEY advanced to third. 0 0
HANSON grounded into double play ss to 1b (0-1 K); VAN HORNE out on the play; HUNDLEY scored,
unearned. 1 0
BOWMAN grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 0

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 6th CI ACU
HUNDLEY to lf. 1 0
TRONCONE, T. lined out to 3b (0-0). 1 0
DUNNEBECKE,M grounded out to ss (3-1 BBBK). 1 0
ORTIZ, H. singled down the rf line (2-1 BBS). 1 0
CASTILLA, M. struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS). 1 0

College of Idaho - Top of 7th CI ACU
CONIGLIARO walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
GRISE pinch ran for CONIGLIARO. 1 0
WRIGHT out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); GRISE advanced to second. 1 0
MURKLE reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second (2-1 BKB); GRISE out at third ss to 2b to 3b. 1 0
STIDHAM pinch hit. 1 0
STIDHAM singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 F); MURKLE scored. 2 0
PINS, A. to p for EAVES, D.. 2 0
RIDGWAY grounded out to p (0-1 K). 2 0

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 7th CI ACU
CONIGLIARO to 1b for GRISE. 2 0
PEREYDA, J. singled through the left side (1-2 KBK). 2 0
TERAMOTO, L. pinch ran for PEREYDA, J.. 2 0
ROBBINS, K. reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BF); TERAMOTO, L. out at second 2b to ss. 2 0
VOGEL, Z. pinch ran for ROBBINS, K.. 2 0
RODRIGUEZ, J struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 2 0
NUNNALLY, J. singled to shortstop (0-0); VOGEL, Z. advanced to second. 2 0
SIAS, M. reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 FBSB); NUNNALLY, J. out at second ss to 2b. 2 0

College of Idaho - Top of 8th CI ACU
PEREYDA, J. to 3b for TERAMOTO, L.. 2 0
ROBBINS, K. to c for VOGEL, Z.. 2 0
POGUE to lf for HUNDLEY. 2 0
POGUE grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 2 0
VAN HORNE hit by pitch (1-0 B). 2 0
HANSON flied out to lf (1-2 BFK). 2 0
VAN HORNE out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 0



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 8th CI ACU
MARA, M. pinch hit for TRONCONE, T.. 2 0
MARA, M. reached on a throwing error by p, advanced to second (2-1 BBK). 2 0
DUNNEBECKE,M singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 BK); MARA, M. scored, unearned. 2 1
DUNNEBECKE,M out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 2 1
ORTIZ, H. struck out swinging (2-2 FSBFBS). 2 1
CASTILLA, M. walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 1
PEREYDA, J. flied out to rf (2-1 FBB). 2 1

College of Idaho - Top of 9th CI ACU
TRONCONE, T. to 2b for MARA, M.. 2 1
PAULSON, C. to p for PINS, A.. 2 1
BOWMAN grounded out to p (1-1 KB). 2 1
CONIGLIARO walked (3-1 BBKBB). 2 1
HYLAND pinch ran for CONIGLIARO. 2 1
SHEFFIELD, G to p for PAULSON, C.. 2 1
WRIGHT reached on a fielding error by 3b (0-0); HYLAND advanced to second. 2 1
WRIGHT advanced to second; HYLAND advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 1
MURKLE doubled to left center, 2 RBI (1-0 B); WRIGHT scored, unearned; HYLAND scored. 4 1
STIDHAM to dh. 4 1
MURKLE advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 1
STIDHAM grounded out to ss, RBI (3-2 BKBBK); MURKLE scored, unearned. 5 1
RIDGWAY flied out to cf (1-0 B). 5 1

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 9th CI ACU
HYLAND to 1b. 5 1
ELLEDGE to cf for STIDHAM. 5 1
RIDGWAY to p. 5 1
/  for KLASSEN. 5 1
ROBBINS, K. lined out to 2b (1-1 SB). 5 1
RODRIGUEZ, J doubled down the lf line (1-0 B). 5 1
NUNNALLY, J. homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); RODRIGUEZ, J scored. 5 3
RANDALL, C. pinch hit for SIAS, M.. 5 3
RANDALL, C. grounded out to ss (0-2 FF). 5 3
DAVIS, K. pinch hit for TRONCONE, T.. 5 3
DAVIS, K. struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 5 3


